Common stock, par value $0.01 per share, 15,000,000 shares
authorized, 3,209,735 shares issued and outstanding on an
as adjusted basis   —   —   32

Preferred stock, without par value, 500,000 shares authorized,
126,150, 183,500 and 0 shares issued and outstanding as of
December 31, 2011, pro forma pre-offering and pro forma
as adjusted, respectively   555   734   —

Additional paid in capital   —   —   14,877
Members’ equity   441   (7,056)   (7,526)
Non-controlling interest   —   7,497   7,497
Total stockholders’ equity   996   1,175   14,880

Total capitalization   $ 29,729   $ 29,908   $ 43,113

Maximum Offering

   As of December 31, 2011

   Historical
Pro Forma

Pre-Offering
Pro Forma
As Adjusted

   ($ in 000s)

Mortgages and other secured loans   $ 28,733   $ 28,733   $ 28,233
Stockholders’ equity:

Common stock, par value $0.01 per share, 15,000,000 shares
authorized, 4,209,735 shares issued and outstanding on an
as adjusted basis   —   —   42

Preferred stock, without par value, 500,000 shares authorized,
126,150, 183,500 and 0 shares issued and outstanding as of
December 31, 2011, pro forma pre-offering and pro forma
as adjusted, respectively   555   734   —

Additional paid in capital   —   —   19,592
Members’ equity   441   (7,056)   (7,526)
Non-controlling interest   —   7,497   7,497
Total stockholders’ equity   996   1,175   19,605

Total capitalization   $ 29,729   $ 29,908   $ 47,838

42

Table of Contents

DILUTION

Purchasers of our common stock offered in this prospectus will experience an immediate and substantial dilution of the net tangible book
value of our common stock from the initial public offering price. At December 31, 2011, we had a combined net tangible book value of
approximately $0.41 million, or $   per share of our common stock held by the Prior Investors, assuming the exchange of outstanding
common units (other than common units held by us) into shares of our common stock on a one-for-one basis. After giving effect to the sale of
the shares of our common stock offered hereby, including the use of proceeds as described under “Use of Proceeds” and the formation